Nellcor™ with OxiMax™ Technology
Product Ordering Guide
A Full Line of Oximetry Sensors and Monitors
SPeciALTy SeNSOrS
Forehead SpO2
Sensor
For patients with low
perfusion; suitable for
long-term monitoring
Forehead Sensor and Headband
Adult/Pediatric >10 kg
CATALOG NO. MAXFAST
CASE/24
  Sensors with low saturation expanded accuracy range.
SPeciALTy SeNSOrS
Adult/Neonatal
SpO2 Sensor,
Nonadhesive
For patients with
fragile skin; suitable for
long-term monitoring
Adult Neonatal Preemie
Adult >40 kg Neonatal 1.5-5 kg Preterm Infant <1.5 kg
CATALOG NO. SC-A SC-NEO SC-PR
CASE/24
2   |   NELLCOR WITH OXIMAX TECHNOLOGY PROduCT ORdERING GuIdE
SiNGLe-PATieNT-USe SeNSOrS
Adhesive SpO2
Sensors
Comfortable,
form-fitting sensors;
suitable for long-term
monitoring
Adult Neonatal/Adult infant Pediatric Adult
Adult >30 kg Neonatal/Adult
<3 kg or >40 kg
Infant 3-20 kg Pediatric 10-50 kg Adult Nasal >50 kg
CATALOG NO. MAXA/MAXAL* MAXN MAXI MAXP MAXR
CASE/24 *36” CAbLE
  Sensors with low saturation expanded accuracy range.
TwO-Piece SeNSOrS
SpO2 Sensors
Single-patient-use
adhesive bandage,
reusable cable
Adult Neonatal/Adult infant Pediatric Sensor cable
Adult >30 kg Neonatal/Adult
<3 kg or >40 kg
Infant 3-20 kg Pediatric 10-50 kg Sensor Cable 3’
CATALOG NO. A N I P OC-3
CASE/24 SENSORS, 1/PKG CAbLE
reUSAbLe SeNSOrS
reusable SpO2
Sensors
Single-patient-use
adhesive bandage,
reusable cable
Adult Neonatal/Adult with wraps Pediatric/infant with wraps
Adult >30 kg Adult/Neonatal <3 kg or >40 kg Pediatric/Infant 3-40 kg
CATALOG NO. dS100A-1 OXI-A/N OXI-P/I
CASE/24 SENSORS, 1/PKG CAbLE
NELLCOR WITH OXIMAX TECHNOLOGY PROduCT ORdERING GuIdE  |  3
reUSAbLe SeNSOrS
reusable Multisite
SpO2 Sensors
Use with wraps or clip
accessories
Multisite ear clip Pediatric clip replacement Sleeves
Multisite >1 kg use with SpO2 sensor >30 kg use with SpO2 sensor 3-40 kg
CATALOG NO. d-YS d-YSE d-YSPd PdSLV
1/PKG SENSORS/CLIPS, 1 PAIR/SLEEVES
reUSAbLe SeNSOrS

CATALOG NO.  N600x
† Refer to the Nellcor™ N-600x pulse oximeter operator’s manual for complete descriptions, instructions, warnings, cautions and specifications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
NELLCOR WITH OXIMAX TECHNOLOGY PROduCT ORdERING GuIdE  |  5
NeLLcOr™ N-560 PULSe OxiMeTer wiTH OxiMAx™ TecHNOLOGy†
Features and Specifications
PerFOrMANce
MeASUreMeNT rANGe
SpO2: 1% to 100%
Pulse rate: 20 to 250 beats per minute (bpm)
Perfusion range: 0.03% to 20%
AccUrAcy1
Saturation (% SpO2 ± 1 SD)
70% to 100% ± 2 digits
60% to 80% ± 3 digits
Low perfusion: 70% to 100% ± 2 digits
Pulse rate: 20 to 250 bpm ± 3 digits
Low perfusion: 20 to 250 bpm ± 3 digits
eLecTricAL
iNSTrUMeNT
Power requirements: 100 to 240 VAC, 25 to 39 VA
Fuse rating: Qty 2, 2A, 250 volts, slow-blow IEC (5x20 mm)
bATTery
Type: NiMH
Battery capacity: Minimum of 8 hours using new, fully
charged battery with no alarms, no serial data
eNvirONMeNTAL
OPerATiNG TeMPerATUre
Instrument: 10°C to 45°C
Transport/storage temperature (in shipping carton):
-20°C to 70°C
Operating humidity:  15% to 95% noncondensing
Operating altitude: -1,280 ft to 18,288 ft
PHySicAL cHArAcTeriSTicS
Weight: 3.07 lb (1.39 kg)
Size: 2.95 H x 9.06 W x 5.04 D (inches)
 (7.5 cm x 23.0 cm x 12.8 cm)
eqUiPMeNT cLASSiFicATiON
• IEC 60601-1
• IS0 9919:2005
• CSA 601.1
• EN/IEC 60601-1-2 (2nd ed.)
• UL 2601-1
• IPX1
eMiSSiONS cOMPLiANce
• EN55011, Group 1, Class B
OUTPUT
• EIA-232 digital output from serial port
• OxiNet Communications Output Protocol
• Nurse call capability
DiSPLAyS/iNDicATOrS
• High-quality LED display changes from green to red
during alarm conditions
• Pulse amplitude indicator (10-segment LED)
• Visual indicators: Pulse search, audible alarms silenced
or off, interference indicator, battery charging, data in
sensor and SatSeconds alarm management clock
ALArMS
• Audible and visual alarms for high/low saturation and
pulse rate
• SatSeconds Alarm Management settings: 10, 25, 50,
100 or OFF
• Audible and visual warning indicators for low battery
and sensor off
• Audible sensor disconnect alarm
OPTiONAL AcceSSOrieS
• GCX mounting adapter
• Pole mount clamp
• Interface cables
• Visual alarm indicator antenna
CATALOG NO.  N560
† Refer to the Nellcor™ N-560 pulse oximeter operator’s manual for complete descriptions, instructions, warnings, cautions and specifications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
6   |   NELLCOR WITH OXIMAX TECHNOLOGY PROduCT ORdERING GuIdE
NeLLcOr™ N-65 HAND-HeLD PULSe OxiMeTer wiTH OxiMAx™ TecHNOLOGy†

CATALOG NO.  N65
† Refer to the Nellcor™ N-65 pulse oximeter operator’s manual for complete descriptions, instructions, warnings, cautions and specifications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
NELLCOR WITH OXIMAX TECHNOLOGY PROduCT ORdERING GuIdE  |  7
NeLLcOr™ N-85 HAND-HeLD cAPNOGrAPH/PULSe OxiMeTer wiTH OxiMAx™ TecHNOLOGy†
Features and Specifications
PerFOrMANce
cAPNOGrAPH
Display range: 0 to 99 mm Hg
(0-13.2 kPa and 0-13.0 vol% at sea level)
Sampling rate: 50 ± 7.5 mL/min
Warm-up time: 30 seconds typical, reaches steady-state
accuracy 20 minutes after power up
Accuracy: 0 to 38 mm Hg ±2 mm Hg
39 to 99 mm Hg ±5% of reading
Respiration rate: 0 to 150 breaths/minute
PULSe OxiMeTer
Display range: SpO2: 0% to 100%
Pulse rate: 20 to 250 beats/minute
AccUrAcy1
Saturation (% SpO2 ± 1 SD)
70% to 100% ± 2 digits
60% to 80% ± 3 digits
Low perfusion: 70% to 100% ± 2 digits
Pulse rate: 20 to 250 bpm ± 3 digits
Low perfusion: 20 to 250 bpm ± 3 digits
cOMMUNicATiON iNTerFAce
RS-232 interface @ 9600 baud; full duplex serial interface
via RJ-45 connector
eLecTricAL
iNSTrUMeNT
Power requirements: AC input of 100 to 230 VAC @ 60/50 Hz
bATTery
Type: Rechargeable NiMH
Battery capacity: Supplies power for 4 to 7 hours
(depending on power management)
Fully recharges in approximately 4.5 hours
eNvirONMeNTAL
Operating temperature: 32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)
Storage temperature: -31°F to 158°F (-35°C to 70°C)
Operating and storage:
Pressure:  430 mm Hg to 795 mm Hg
Altitude:  -1,250 ft to 15,000 ft (-381 m to 4,572 m)
Humidity:  10% to 95% noncondensing
Shock test IEC 68-2-27
Sinusoidal vibration test IEC 68-2-6
Random vibration wide band test IEC 68-2-34
Drop test MIL-STD-810E, method 516.4-II
STANDArDS
• IEC 60601-1/EN 60601-1
• EN60601-1-2 second edition
• EN 864
• EN 865
• UL 2601-1
• EN 475
• EN 55011-Class B-Group 1
• CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90
PHySicAL cHArAcTeriSTicS
Weight:  1.87 lb (850 g)
Size:  8.11 in H x 3.46 in W x 2.06 in D
 (206 mm x 88 mm x 53 mm)
DiSPLAyeD PArAMeTerS
CO2 and plethysmographic waveforms, etCO2, SpO2, pulse rate,
respiration rate, trend data
DiSPLAy